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Cross Party Group on Learning Disability 
 

 

Meeting on Thursday 30 March 2023 

 
Time: 12.30pm to 1.30pm 

 

 

Where: Online on Zoom 

If you need the link to join the meeting, 
please email 
samantha.williams@ldw.org.uk.  
 
 
 
 
 

Easy Read agenda 

mailto:samantha.williams@ldw.org.uk
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Agenda 
What we will talk about at our meeting 

Time What and who 

 

1. Welcome and introductions 

Sioned Williams is a Member of the Senedd and 
the Chair of the group.  
 
Sioned will welcome everyone to the meeting. 

 

2. Annual General Meeting 

Sara Pickard is co-Secretary of the Group. 

Sara will explain what will happen in the Annual 
General Meeting or AGM. 

 

3. Voting for the new co-Secretaries 

The Chair will ask if anyone would like to be the 
co-Secretaries of the group for the next 12 
months. 

Members of the group will then vote for the 
new co-Secretaries. 
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4. Voting for the new Chair 

The new co-Secretaries will ask if any Members 
of the Senedd would like to be the Chair of the 
group for the next 12 months. 

Members of the group will then vote for the 
new Chair. 

 

5. The annual report 

Sam Williams will explain what she will put in the 
annual report for the Senedd about the work of 
the group over the last 12 months. 

 

 

6. New guidance for supporting parents with a 
learning disability 

Parents from Vale People First will talk about 
why it is important for Welsh Government to 
publish the new guidance for working with 
parents with a learning disability. 

 

7.  Questions 

There will be time for people to ask questions 
about the presentation. 
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8. Any other business and ideas for future 
meetings 

The Chair will talk about anything else that is 
important. 

They will also talk about ideas for future 
meetings. 

 

9. Close 

The Chair will close the meeting. 

The meeting will end at 1.30pm. 

 


